FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

12-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

MW 11/24/99

101211657

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Matteo MORETTI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 6, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Names and addresses of receiving party: Name: LUMSON S.p.A. Street Address: Via Tesino, 62/64 City: 26010 Capergnanica (Cremona) Country: Italy Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica October 6, 1999. A. Patent Application No.	20/11446/
	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Internal Address: 914.1175 Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0518 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Martin G. Raskin, Reg. No. 25,642 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet Mail documents to be recorded wit Assistant Commissioner for	November 24, 1999 November 24, 1999 Date 1, attachments, and document: [2] The required cover sheet information to: for Patents, Box Assignments and D.C. 20231

REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0567

Assignment of Application for Patent

of. Via Albergoni, 3 - 26013 CREMA (CREM	ONA) - ITALY
	have invented certain new and
ornamental design for PUSH BUTTON	Invention
for which I am about to make (He bas made—or is about to make.)	application for Design
•	
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the Un	
How Therefore, be it known by al	l whom it may concern, that for and in considera- 10.00- Dollars (\$)
†for the territory of the United States of America † for the territory of the United States of America the entireright, title, and interest	; and for all foreign countries
	Fig. 5 serial No
obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention	on, application and Letters Patent to be held and
to the full end of the term for which said Letters F would have been held by Me had this assig	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same gnment and sais not been made.
Matteo MORETTI	(Inventor's full signature.)

PATENT REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0568

[†] Either one of these lines MUST be cancelled.

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.